
 

 

 

CTF Countries Meeting 

Istanbul, Turkey 

November 1, 2012 
 

 

 

 

List of Participants 

 

 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 2 

 

BRAZIL 

 

Marco Aurelio Dos Santos Araujo 

Public Policy Specialist 

Ministry of Finance 

Esplanada dos Ministerios, Bloco P, 20 Andar 

Brasilia/DF, Brazil 

Email: marco.araujo@fazenda.gov.br 

 

Artur Cardoso de Lacerda 

Deputy Assistant Secretary 

Ministry of Finance 

Secretary for International Affairs 

Esplanada dos Ministerios, Bloco P, 20 Andar 

Brasilia/DF, Brazil 

Email: artur.lacerda@fazenda.gov.br 

 

CHILE 

 

Carlos Eduardo Barria Quezada 

Chief 

Ministry of Energy 

Bangui, Chile 

Email: cbarria@minenergia.cl 

 

Tatiana Molina 

Advisory Office of the Minister 

Ministry of Energy 

Bangui, Chile 

Email: tmolina@minenergia.cl 

 

EGYPT 

 

Maryam Sayed Khalil 

Officer in Charge of Cooperation 

Ministry of International Corporation 

International Financial Institution 

8 Adly Street, Downtown 

Cairo, Egypt 

Email: maryamskhalil@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 3 

 

Mohamed Hammam 

Assistant to the Minister 

Ministry of International Cooperation 

8 Adly Steet, Downtown 

Cairo, Egypt  

Email: mehammam1@yahoo.com 

 

FRANCE 

 

Glanois Frederic 

Head 

Ministry of Economy, Finance and Industry 

139, Rue de Bercy 

Paris, France 

Email: frederic.glanois@dgtresor.gouv.fr 

 

GERMANY 

 

Frank Fass-Metz 

Head of Division 

Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development 

Dahlmannstrasse 4  

Bonn, Germany 

Email: Frank.Fass-Metz@bmz.bund.de 

 

INDONESIA 

 

Antonaria  

Deputy Director 

National Development Planning Agency (Bappenas) 

Jalan Taman Surapati No.2 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Email: antonari@bappenas.go.id 

 

Zainal Ilmi Bachrun 

Director of Planning and Bussines Development 

PT Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

 

Marmelia Dewi 

Assosicate Expert for Business Development 

PT Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Email: mpdewi@pertamina.com 

 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 4 

 

Andri T. Hidayat 

Director of Finance 

PT Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

 

Arya Yusa Dwicandra Saja 

Board Of Director Support 

PT Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Email: arya.dwicandra@pertamina.com 

 

Kardaya Warnika 

Commissioner 

PT. Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

 

Narendra Widjajanto 

Director of Finance 

PT Pertamina Geothermal Energy 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

 

JAPAN 

 

Yuji Tsujiki 

Deputy Director, Special Officer for Development Finance 

Ministry of Finance 

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 

Tokyo, Japan 

Email: yuji.tsujiki@mof.go.jp 

 

JORDAN 

 

Saleh Al-Kharabsheh 

Secretary General 

Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation 

P.O.Box 555 

Amman, Jordan 

Email: saleh.kh@mop.gov.jo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:arya.dwicandra@pertamina.com


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 5 

 

MOROCCO 

 

Zohra Ettaik 

Engineer 

Ministry of Energy, Mines, Water and Environment 

Quartier Administratif, BP 6208 

Instituts Agdal, Morocco 

Email: z.ettaik@mem.gov.ma 

 

Hanane Touzani 

Adviser 

Ministry of Economic and General Affairs 

Rabat, Morocco 

Email: Touzani_h@yahoo.fr 

 

PHILIPPINES 

 

Maria Edita Tan 

Director IV 

Department of Finance 

5/F BSP Complex 

Manila, Philippines 

Email: mtdelacruz@yahoo.com 

 

SPAIN 

 

Aize Azqueta Quemada 

Desk Officer 

Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: aize.azqueta@mineco.es 

 

SWEDEN 

 

Asa Wiberg 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs 

SE-103 33  

Stockholm, Sweden 

Email: asa.wiberg@foreign.ministry.se 

 

 

 

 

 

 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 6 

 

SOUTH AFRICA 

 

Zaheer Fakir 

Head, International Governance and Relations 

Department of Environmental Affairs 

Private Bag X447, Pretoria 

Gauteng, South Africa 

Email: Zfakir@environment.gov.za 

 

THAILAND 

 

Nattha-Ake Dutsadeepresert 

Policy and Planning Analyst 

Office of National Economic and Social Development Board 

962 krung kasem Road, Prom Prap 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Email: nattha-ake@nesdb.go.th 

 

Benjarat Tanongsakmontri 

Senior Economist 

Ministry of Finance 

Public Debt Management Office 

Rama 6 Rd. Phyathai 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Email: benjarat@pdmo.go.th 

 

TURKEY 

 

Ayse Deniz 

Division Chief 

Undersecretariat of Treasury 

Inonu Bulvari No: 36, Emek  

Ankara, Turkey 

Email: ayse.deniz@hazine.gov.tr 

 

Bilal Karaoglu 

Assistant Expert 

Undersecretariat of Treasury 

Inonu Bulvari No: 36, Emek  

Ankara, Turkey 

Email: bilal.karaoglu@hazine.gov.tr 

 

 

 

 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 7 

 

Elvan Ongun 

Acting Deputy Director General 

Undersecretariat of Treasury 

Inonu Bulvari No: 36, Emek  

Ankara, Turkey 

Email: elvan.ongun@hazine.gov.tr 

 

UKRAINE 

 

Dmytro Tolmachov 

Head 

Ministry of Energy and Coal Industry 

30, Khreschatyk 1001 

St.Kiev, Ukraine 

Email: dtrol70@hotmail.com 

 

Victoriia Zakharchenko 

Head  

Ministry of Energy and Coal Industry 

30, Khreschatyk 1001 

St.Kiev, Ukraine 

Email: viki3@voliacable.com 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 

Sam Balch 

Head 

Department of Energy and Climate Change 

3-8 Whitehall Place  

London, United Kingdom 

Email: sam.balch@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Kate Hughes 

Team Leader 

Department for International Development, DFID 

1 Palace Street 

London, United Kingdom 

Email: k-hughes@dfid.gov.uk 

 

Simon Ratcliffe 

Energy Advisor 

Department for International Development, DFID 

1 Palace Street  

London, United Kingdom 

Email: S-Ratcliffe@dfid.gov.uk 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 8 

 

UNITED STATES 

 

Edward Tsibulevskiy 

Economist - Climate Change 

US Treasury Department 

1500 Pennsylvannia Avenue NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: edward.tsibulevskiy@treasury.gov 

 

VIETNAM 

 

Nguyen Thi Minh Nguyet 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment(MONRE) 

No. 10 Ton That Thuyet Street  

Hanoi, Viet Nam 

Email: ntmnguyet@monre.gov.vn, minhnguyethd@gmail.com 

 

Minhha Tranthi 

Director General of International Cooperation Department 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment(MONRE) 

No. 10 Ton That Thuyet Street  

Hanoi, Viet Nam 

Email: minhhatran07@gmail.com 

 

YEMEN 

 

Alladeen Al-Sharjabi 

Director General 

Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation 

P.O. Box 2805 

Sana'a, Yemen 

Email: amaash@yahoo.com

mailto:edward.tsibulevskiy@treasury.gov
mailto:ntmnguyet@monre.gov.vn


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 9 

 

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (AfDB) 

 

Akitane Elise 

Senior Power Engineer 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

B.P.323, 1002, ATR 437 

Tunis Belvedere, Tunis  

Email: e.akitani@afdb.org 

 

Ibrahima Konate 

Energy Project 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

B.P.323, 1002, ATR 437 

Tunis Belvedere, Tunis  

Email: i.konate@afdb.org 

 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) 

 

Len George 

Energy Specialist 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila 

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: lgeorge@adb.org 

 

Sohail Hasnie 

Energy Division 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila 

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: shasnie.adb.org 

 

Dan Millison 

Manager 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

Email: danmillison@gmail.com 

 

Don Purka 

Principal Investment Specialist 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila 

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: dpurka@adb.org 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 10 

 

Brian Yates 

Director 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

Email: Brian.Yates@snclavalin.com 

 

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 

 

Herrera-Martinez Adonai 

Principal Manager 

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 

Buyukdere Caddesi, 185, Kanyon Ofis Binasi, Kat: 2 

Levent, Istanbul  

Email: martinea@ebrd.com 

 

Remon Zakaria 

Business Development Manager 

Energy Efficiency 

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 

Buyukdere Caddesi, 185, Kanyon Ofis Binasi, Kat: 2 

Levent, Istanbul  

Email: zakariar@ebrd.com 

 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 

 

Claudio Alatorre 

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Avenue NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: calatorre@iadb.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 

 

Laura Gaensly 

Operations Officer 

International Finance Corporation (IFC) 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW  

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: lgaensly@ifc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 11 

 

Stacy A. Swann 

Head 

International Finance Corporation (IFC) 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW  

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: sswann@ifc.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (IBRD) 

 

Pierre Audinet 

Team Leader 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: paudinet@worldbank.org 

 

Dmytro Glazkov 

Officer 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

Kyiv, Ukraine 

Email: dglazkov@worldbank.org 

 

Oliver Knight 

Senior Energy Specialist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: oknight@worldbank.org 

 

Federico Querio 

Operations Analyst 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: fquerio@worldbank.org 

 

Gevorg Sargsyan 

Program Coordinator 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: gsargsyan@worldbank.org 

 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 12 

 

Peter Johansen 

Energy Specialist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: pjohansen@worldbank.org 

 

EVALUATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (EOC) 

 

Christopher D. Gerrard 

Lead Evaluation Officer 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: Cgerrard1@worldbank.org 



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds – CTF Countries Meeting – Istanbul, Turkey                            Page 13 

 

CIVIL SOCIETY 

 

Joseph Adelegan 

Founder and Executive Chairman 

Global Network for Environment and Economic Development Research 

Green House, No. 7, Adenuga Street, Kongi Layout , New Bodija Estate 

Ibadan, Nigeria 

Email: dr_joseph_adelegan@yahoo.com 

 

Milap Patel 

Research Assistant  

World Resources Institute, WRI 

Washington D.C.,United States 

Email: mpatel@wri.org 

 

OTHER 

 

Kwasi Dankama Quarm 

Executive Director 

CABUD 

P.O BOX MB 575 Ministries Post Office 

Accra, Ghana 

Email: osofoquarm@gmail.com 

 

Smita Nakhooda 

Senior Research Fellow 

Overseas Development Institute, ODI 

203 Blackfriars Road  

London, United Kingdom 

Email: s.nakhooda@odi.org.uk 

 

Pelin Zorlu 

Policy Advisor 

E3G 

47 Great Guildford Street  

London, United Kingdom 

Email: pelin.zorlu@e3g.org 

 

Samuel Dotse 

Chief Executive Officer 

Hatof Foundation 

F 54B Service Plot DTD ( 801) C19 Klagon  

Beirut, Lebanon 

Email: atenviron@hotmail.com 


